

Ordinance #30 & Ordinance Amendment 30.1

An Ordinance to amend Ordinance Number 30, Compensation of the Village President and Councilpersons, Village of Sanford, Midland County, Michigan as follows:

Section 1. Clerk – 1st term compensation shall be \$629.17 per month.

2nd term compensation shall be \$664.00 per month.

Deputy Clerk – compensation shall be \$25.00 per month.

Adopted by the Village Council, Village of Sanford, County of Midland, Michigan.

Dated: _____ 1/9/17 _____

Aileen Acker
Clerk